NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

State Of Missouri
Office Of Administration
Division Of Purchasing
PO Box 809
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809
http://oa.mo.gov/purchasing

CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT TITLE

CC171501001 Mailroom Equipment, Supplies, & Maintenance
AMENDMENT NUMBER CONTRACT PERIOD

05 May 15, 2020 through May 14, 2021
REQUISITION/REQUEST NUMBER SAM I1 VENDOR NUMBER/MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID

NR.: Statewide

0604950500 5/ MB00114443

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS STATE AGENCY’S NAME AND ADDRESS

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
P.O. Box 371896
Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7896

Statewide
Various State Agencies located throughout the State of
Missouri

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

The State of Missouri hereby amends contract CC171501001 pursuant to the attached Amendment No. 6, in
accordance with the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement ADSPO16-169897 Terms and Conditions.

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the previous contract period shall remain the same throughout the
above contract period and apply hereto.

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR IS NOT REQUIRED ON THIS DOCUMENT.

BUYER BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION
. Email: melissa.sackett(@oa.mo.gov
Melissa Sackett Phone: (573) 526-2716 Fax: (573) 526-9816
SIGNATURE OF BUYER DATE
AN Nebew) Docktt 314 (>0 50
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING

Huplag

Karen S. Boeger




Contract Amendment

Arizona Department of
Administration
State Procurement Office

ADSPO16-169897 APP Amendment #6 100 N, 15" Avenue, Suite 402
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance

Pitney Bowes

In accordance with the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Uniform Terms and Conditions, Paragraph
5, Contract Changes, 5.1 Amendments, The above referenced contracts shall be amended as follows:

1. The contract is hereby extended for one (1) year to May 14, 2021.

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED




